10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

728

ORIGINAL MR
0000004403

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION CulviLiviidd1uiN 55

. RECEIVED
MARC SPITZER, Chairman FS$&n i ini ¥ e
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL
-MILLER )
ICE GLEASON” 0 MAY U P 2 18
KRISTIN K. MAYES ‘ m
AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCUMENT CONTROL
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-04236A-04-0075
TIERRA LINDA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,
INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER
SERVICE IN PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 3, 2004, Tierra Linda Homeowners Assoctation (“Tierra Linda” or “Applicant™)
filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission (‘“Commission”) an application for a Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide water service in Pima County, Arizona
(“Application™).

A hearing on this matter was held as scheduled on May 4, 2004 during which Tierra Linda
requested additional time to review the Schedules ENZ-1, as revised 04/28/04, and ENZ-2, as revised
05/04/04, (“Schedules”) prepared by the Commission’s Utilities Division Staff (“Staff”) and file
either objections or agreement therewith.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the record in this matter will remain open until such
time as Tierra Linda indicates, by filing with the Commission, that it has no objection to the
Schedules or that no agreement can be reached as between the parties.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time clock provisions for processing the Application
shall be suspended until such time as the record is closed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Presiding Officer may rescind, alter, amend, or waive
any portion of this Pro;:edural Order by subsequent Procedural Order.

DATED this Llf'— day of May, 2004.
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Copieg of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this day of May, 2004 to:

Michael'T. Hallam
Lewis & Roca, LLP
One South Church Ave.
Suite 700

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Emest G. Johnson, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Molly JoHng0n
Secretary Yg Amanda Pope

DOCKET NO. W-04236A-04-0075




